UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d)
of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

May 26, 2020 Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

THE RUBICON PROJECT, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware	001-36384	20-8881738
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)

12181 Bluff Creek Drive, 4th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90094

(Address of principal executive offices, including zip code)

(310) 207-0272

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

Not applicable

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the

tollov	wing provisions:					
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)					
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)					
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))					
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))					
Secur	rities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Ac	t:				
	Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered			
	Common Stock	RUBI	NYSE			
	ate by check mark whether the registrant is an emer er) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act o		in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§ 230.405 of this r).			
Emer	ging growth company $\ \square$					

Item 3.01. Notice of Delisting or Failure to Satisfy a Continued Listing Rule or Standard; Transfer of Listing.

On May 26, 2020, The Rubicon Project, Inc. ("Company") provided written notice to the New York Stock Exchange ("NYSE") of its intention to voluntarily delist its shares of common stock ("Common Stock") from the NYSE and to list its Common Stock on the NASDAQ Global Select Market of The NASDAQ Stock Market LLC ("NASDAQ"). The Company expects the listing and trading of its Common Stock on the NYSE will cease at market close on June 8, 2020, and that trading of its Common Stock will commence on NASDAQ at market open on June 9, 2020. The Common Stock has been approved for listing on NASDAQ, with the Common Stock continuing to trade under the symbol "RUBI."

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

THE RUBICON PROJECT, INC.

Date: May 26, 2020 By: /s/ Aaron Saltz

Aaron Saltz

General Counsel and Corporate Secretary